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Even in Montana, Dems prefer Clinton

Raleigh, N.C.- It's yet another sign of how overwhelming the desire is among Democrats
for Hillary Clinton to be their Presidential candidate in 2016 that she's polling at 52% in
Montana despite the presence of potential home state contender Brian Schweitzer.
Schweitzer gets 17% with Joe Biden at 9%, Cory Booker and Elizabeth Warren at 3%,
and no one else over 1%.

“Our polling has consistently found that even if there’s a popular home state candidate it
doesn’t matter- a majority of Democrats everywhere want Hillary Clinton as their
candidate in 2016,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling.

The top choice of Republican voters in the state for their candidate is actually Rand Paul
though. He gets 21% to 13% for Bush, 12% for Christie and Ted Cruz, 10% for Marco
Rubio, 9% for Paul Ryan, 6% for Bobby Jindal, and 3% for Susana Martinez.

Montana voters still don't support gay marriage, but they're moving strongly in that
direction. In 2011 we found that voters opposed it by a 14 point margin, with 37% in
favor and 51% against. The margin has shifted 8 points in favor since then and now 42%
of voters support it with only 48% opposed. VVoters under 45 in the state support gay
marriage by a wide margin, including 61/30 with those under 30. On the broader issue of
legal rights for same sex couples, 71% of voters in the state at least support civil unions
with just 27% opposed to any sort of legal recognition.

Steve Bullock continues to be off to a good start in his first year as Governor with 46% of
voters approving of him to 29% who disapprove. That makes him the state's most popular
politician. Jon Tester's approval numbers pretty closely mirror the results of his
reelection bid last fall- he's at a +5 spread with 48% of voters approving of him to 43%
who disapprove. Max Baucus hasn't received any sort of post retirement boost in his poll
numbers- he continues to be easily the least popular politician in the state with only 36%
of voters approving of him to 52% who disapprove.

PPP surveyed 807 registered voters between June 21-23, 2013, including 340 Republican primary
voters and 316 Democratic primary voters. The margin of error was +/- 3.4% statewide, +/- 5.6%
for the Democratic primary and +/- 5.3% for the Republican primary. This poll was not
authorized or paid for by any campaign or political organization. PPP’s surveys are conducted
through automated telephone interviews.
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Montana Survey Results

(Asked of 316 Democratic primary voters)
Given the choices of Joe Biden, Cory Booker,
Hillary Clinton, Andrew Cuomo, Kirsten
Gillibrand, Martin O’'Malley, Brian Schweitzer,
Mark Warner, and Elizabeth Warren, who
would you most like to see as the Demaocratic
candidate for President in 20167

JOE BIAEN ... 9%
COry BOOKET .....uvvivieeeiiiiiiiiit e e 3%
HillAry CHNTON ...eovveceeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 52%
ANAIEW CUOMO ... 1%
Kirsten Gillibrand ..............cooveveevevesveereenenen. 1%
Martin O'Malley ........cccveeeeeeiiiiiiieee e 0%
Brian SChWEItZer ..........cvvveeveeeeererereere e, 17%
Mark Warner .........ocveeceriieeniie e 0%
Elizabeth Warren ...........cccccoeviiiciiiicen 3%
Someone else/NOt SUre ..........cccevceeervienneenene. 13%

(Asked of 340 Republican primary voters)
Given the choices of Jeb Bush, Chris Christie,
Ted Cruz, Bobby Jindal, Susana Martinez,
Rand Paul, Marco Rubio, Paul Ryan, and Rick
Santorum, who would you most like to see as
the GOP candidate for President in 2016?

JED BUSh...coiiii 13%
Chris Christi€ .......ooovviieiiieee e 12%
TEA CrUZ oo 12%
BODDY JING@l ... 6%
Susana Martinez..........cccocveeeiiieiisnineee e 3%
Rand Paul........ccccoviiiiiiie e 21%
Marco RUDIO ........coovveeiiiiii e 10%
Paul RYan ... 9%
RICK Santorum ........ccccooviiviiniieic e 1%
Someone else/NOt SUe ..........ccovevrceeeeiinenenn. 13%
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Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Steve Bullock’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 46%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiieiiiiiiiiee et 29%
NOLSUIE ... 25%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Max
Baucus' job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 36%
DiSAPPIOVE.......eviieiiiiee ettt 52%
NOE SUIE .. 11%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Jon
Tester’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 48%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiieiiiiiiiiee et 43%
NOLSUIE ... 8%

Would you support or oppose requiring
background checks for all gun sales, including
gun shows and the Internet?

SUPPOIT ettt 58%
OPPOSE ..eiiiieiieiieiieeeieeeeeeeee ettt e e eeeeeeeees 35%
NOE SUIE ... 7%

Do you think same-sex marriage should be
allowed, or not?

It should be alloWed ..............ocoveveeeereeereenn. 42%
1t SNOUIT MO ..o 48%
NOE SUIE .ottt 10%
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Q8 Which of the following best describes your
opinion on gay marriage: gay couples should
be allowed to legally marry, or gay couples
should be allowed to form civil unions but not
legally marry, or there should be no legal
recognition of a gay couple's relationship?

Gay couples should be allowed to legally

IMAITY et ettt e e e e e 39%
Gay couples should be allowed to form civil
UNIONS bUL NOt MAITY ..o 32%
There should be no legal recognition of a gay
couple's relationship .........cccccoviiiiiiiiiinine 27%
NOLSUIE ..o 2%
Q9 Would you support or oppose expanding
Medicaid in Montana to cover 70,000 more
residents of the state?
SUPPOIT ittt 46%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiieieiiieieeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e e eeeeeeeees 38%
NOLSUIE ..o 16%
Q10 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?
Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiiee e 45%
JED BUSH...coiiiii e 45%
NOLSUIE ..o 10%
Q11 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?
HillAry CHNTON . ...eovveceeee e 40%
ChIiS CRFISHE ..o 45%
NOE SUIE ... 15%
Q12 If the candidates for President next time were

Democrat Brian Schweitzer and Republican
Jeb Bush, who would you vote for?

Brian SChWeitzer........ccooeeeviiviiiiiieeeieeiieeeees 48%
JED BUSh....cooiiiiee e, 41%
NOE SUIME c.eveiieee e, 11%
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Q13 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Brian Schweitzer and Republican
Chris Christie, who would you vote for?

Brian SChWeItZer .........ccoeeeiviiiiiiieeeeeeeeieeeees 42%
Chris ChriSti® ......cvvveeeeeeeeeecceee e 41%
NOE SUME e, 17%

Q14 Do you consider yourself to be more a
Montana or Montana State fan when it comes
to college sports?

MONEANA.......ccviiiiiieeiee e, 39%
MONEANA SEAE «..eveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeessseens 31%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 30%

Q15 Do you support or oppose Kanye West and
Kim Kardashian’s decision to name their baby
North West?

SUPPOM .ot 9%
OPPOSE .oviiieieiiieieieieieeeeeeeevee e e e e 22%
NOE SUFE ..t 69%

Q16 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 10%
Somewhat liberal ..........ccccoveiiciiiiie 17%
MOErate.......covviieiiriieeri e 32%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoocveeeiinenenne 24%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeeereeneenieenieeeeees 17%
Q17 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 55%
MN....eeeee e 45%

Q18 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ... 29%
Republican.........ccooiiiiiiiiiii 32%
Independent/Other...........ccoooiiiieiiiiiiiiiieen. 39%
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Q19 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2. Q20 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
. 45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
87%
Whlte -------------------------------------------------------------- 0 Older than 65, press 4-
0,
(@101 GRS 13% 18029 . 15%
B0 10 45, 20%
AB10 65......ooveeeceeereeee e, 43%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiee e 22%
June 21-23, 2013 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D
Survey of 807 Montana voters Raleigh, NC 27604 |

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
2016 Dem Pres 2016 GOP Pres
Preference Preference
Joe Biden| 9% 19% 1% 7% 23% 37% Jeb Bush|13% 73% 7% 12% 12% 12%
Cory Booker | 3% 8% 2% 1% - - Chris Christie [ 12% - 13% 26% 12% 5%
Hillary Clinton |52%  46% 2% 46% 22% 11% Ted Cruz|12% - 11% 13% 9% 17%
Andrew Cuomo| 1% - 1% 1% 7% - Bobby Jindal| 6% - 7% 2% 6% %
Kirsten Gillibrand | 1% 5% - 1% - - Susana Martinez | 3% - 15% 2% 2% 3%
Brian Schweitzer [17%  10% 11% 22% 33% 24% Rand Paul | 21% - 7% 14% 22% 26%
Hizabeth Warren| 3% 3% 2% 5% - - Marco Rubio [10%  18% 3% 1% 16% 8%
Someone else/Not | 13% 9% 10% 16% 15% 28% Paul Ryan| 9% - - 10% 9% 11%
sure Rick Santorum | 1% - - 1% 2% 1%
Someone else/Not|13% 9% 37% 20% 11% 10%
sure
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Bullock Approval Baucus Approval
Approve [46%  59% 74% 60% 26% 13% Approve |36%  53% 59% 45% 24% 8%
Disapprove [29%  20% 10% 18% 39% 61% Disapprove [52%  40% 26% 43% 66% 84%
Not sure |25%  21% 15% 22% 35% 27% Not sure [11% 7% 16% 13% 10% 9%

June 21-23, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 807 Montana voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Tester Approval Support/Oppose Blg
Approve |48%  79% 86% 63% 20% 8% gZIZZka"’A” Gun
Disapprove [43%  14% 8% 28% 70% 86% Support|58%  85% 88% 74% 35% 19%
Notsure| 8% 7% % 9% 10% % Oppose |35%  14% 1% 23% 49% 70%
Not sure| 7% 1% 2% 3% 16% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Should Same-sex Gay Marriage/Civ.
Marriage Be Unions/No
Allowed? Recognition
It should be allowed [42%  82% 81% 51% 16% 6% Gay couples should [39%  77% 7% 45% 16% 6%
It should not [48%  16% 15% 3% 66% 88% be allowed to 'r’“;i\ar'r'z
Notsure|10% 1% 4% 12% L7% 5% Gay couples should [320%  10% 13% 34% 46% 38%

be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry

There should be no [27%  13% 7% 19% 35% 54%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship

Not sure | 2% - 2% 2% 3% 2%

June 21-23, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 807 Montana voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Support/Oppose Clinton/Bush
Medicaid Expansion Hillary Clinton |45%  80% 86% 61% 13% 3%
Support |46% - 78% 79% 56% 2% 12% Jeb Bush [45% 17% 7% 28% 73% 90%
Oppose [38% 21% 14% 28% 49% 69% Not sure | 10% 3% % 11% 14% 7%
Not sure [ 16% 1% 7% 16% 28% 19%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Clinton/Christie Schweitzer/Bush
Hillary Clinton | 40%  71% 79% 51% 11% 4% Brian Schweitzer [48%  79% 81% 63% 21% 7%
Chris Christie |45%  20% 11% 32% 73% 76% Jeb Bush|41% 13% 8% 23% 69% 83%
Not sure | 15% 9% 9% 17% 16% 20% Not sure [11% 8% 11% 14% 11% 10%

June 21-23, 2013

survey of 807 Montana voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh

, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Schweitzer/Christie Montanaor MT State
Brian Schweitzer [42%  69% 70% 53% 21% 8% Fan?
0/ 0 0 0 0, 0
Chris Christie [41%  18% 15% 27% 65% 68% Montana| 39%  54% 44% 4% 37% 26%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure |17%  13% 14% 20% 14% 24% Montana State [31%  27% 31% 31% 33% 32%
Not sure |30%  18% 25% 28% 30% 42%
Ideology Gender
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative |conservative Base [Woman| Man
Support/Oppose
Kanye Baby Name 2016 Dem Pres
Support| 9%  19% 12% 13% 3% 3% Preference
0/ 0, 0, 0 0, .
Oppose|22%  23% 19% 14% 27% 33% Joe Biden 9% 10% 8%
Not sure |69%  59% 68% 73% 70% 64%
Cory Booker | 3% 2% 5%
Hillary Clinton | 52% 56% 44%
Andrew Cuomo| 1% 1% 1%
Kirsten Gillibrand | 1% 2% 1%
Brian Schweitzer [17% 14% 23%
Hizabeth Warren| 3% 3% 3%
Someone else/Not [ 13% 13% 14%
sure

June 21-23, 2013

survey of 807 Montana voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Bullock Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

46% 49% 41%
29% 23% 38%
25% 28%  21%

Gender
Base [Woman| Man
2016 GOP Pres
Preference
Jeb Bush [13% 15% 10%
Chris Christie [12% 10% 13%
Ted Cruz [12% 10% 15%
Bobby Jindal | 6% 5% 6%
Susana Martinez| 3% 4% 1%
Rand Paul [ 21% 17% 25%
Marco Rubio | 10% 11% 9%
Paul Ryan | 9% 9% 10%
Rick Santorum | 1% 1% 2%
Someone else/Not | 13% 17% 9%
sure
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Baucus Approval
Approve | 36% 38% 35%
Disapprove | 52% 48% 58%
Not sure |11% 15% 7%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Tester Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

48% 53% 43%
43% 36% 53%
8% 11% 4%

June 21-23, 2013

survey of 807 Montana voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Support/Oppose B/g Should Same-sex
Checks for All Gun Marriage Be
Sales Allowed?
Support | 58% 66% 48% It should be allowed |42% 48% 36%
Oppose |[35% 26% 46% It should not [48% 42% 55%
Not sure | 7% 8% 6% Not sure [10% 10% 9%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Gay Marriage/Civ. Support/Oppose
Unions/No Medicaid Expansion

Recognition

Support |46%  49% 43%
0, 0, 0,

marry Not sure | 16% 17% 15%

Gay couples should [ 32% 32% 31%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not

marry

There should be no |27% 21% 34%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's

relationship
Not sure | 2% 2% 2%
June 21-23, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 807 Montana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Bush Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton [45% 51% 37% Hillary Clinton [ 40% 45% 33%
Jeb Bush |45% 39% 53% Chris Christie [45% 41% 51%
Not sure | 10% 10% 9% Not sure [15% 15% 16%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Schweitzer/Bush Schweitzer/Christie
Brian Schweitzer | 48% 52% 42% Brian Schweitzer [42% 44% 39%
Jeb Bush [41% 37% 46% Chris Christie |41% 39% 43%
Not sure |11% 11% 12% Not sure | 17% 17% 18%
June 21-23, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 807 Montana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Montana or MT State Support/Oppose
Fan? Kanye Baby Name
Montana | 39% 37% 41% Support| 9% 12% 6%
Montana State | 31% 32% 30% Oppose [22% 20% 25%
Not sure [ 30% 30% 29% Not sure [69% 69% 69%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
2016 Dem Pres 2016 GOP Pres
Preference Preference
Joe Biden| 9% 8% 39% 7% Jeb Bush [13% - 16% 9%
Cory Booker| 3% 2% - 5% Chris Christie | 12% 21% 10% 14%
Hillary Clinton | 52% 55% 39% 49% Ted Cruz [12% 22% 11% 14%
Andrew Cuomo| 1% 0% - 2% Bobby Jindal | 6% - 6% 6%
Kirsten Gillibrand | 1% 2% - - Susana Martinez| 3% - 3% 3%
Brian Schweitzer [ 17% 18% 7% 16% Rand Paul [ 21% 6% 19% 26%
Hizabeth Warren| 3% 2% - 7% Marco Rubio | 10% 18% 11% 7%
Someone else/Not | 13% 12% 16% 14% Paul Ryan | 9% - 12% 6%
sure Rick Santorum | 1% - 2% 1%
Someone else/Not [ 13% 32% 12% 14%
sure

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Party

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Base

Party
Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Baucus Approval

Bullock Approval
Approve | 46% 73% 21% 46% Approve | 36% 63% 14% 34%
Disapprove | 29% 12% 52% 24% Disapprove |52% 24% 74% 56%
Not sure [ 25% 15% 27% 30% Not sure [11% 13% 12% 10%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Tester Approval Support/Oppose Blg
Approve | 48% 88% 11% 50% gzlzzks for All Gun
Disapprove | 43% 9% 79% 40% Support | 58% 88% 31% 58%
Not sure | 8% 4% 10% 10% Oppose | 35% 7% 60% 35%
Not sure | 7% 4% 9% 7%

June 21-23, 2013

survey of 807 Montana voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Should Same-sex Gay Marriage/Civ.
Marriage Be Unions/No
Allowed? Recognition
It should be allowed | 42% 70% 10% 48% Gay couples should | 39% 66% 11% 42%
It should not | 48% 2206 84% 38% be allowed to legally
marry
0, 0, 0,
Notsure | 10% 9% 6% 14% Gay couples should |32% 19% 36% 38%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no [27% 12% 52% 17%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure | 2% 3% 1% 2%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Support/Oppose Clinton/Bush
Medicaid Expansion Hillary Clinton | 45% 88% 5% 44%
S t|46% 78% 17% 45%
upport| 4% ° ° ° Jeb Bush |45% 9% 85% 41%
O 38% 14% 63% 35%
PPOSE| SE% ° ° ° Not sure | 10% 3% 10% 15%
Not sure [ 16% 8% 20% 20%

June 21-23, 2013

survey of 807 Montana voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Clinton/Christie Schweitzer/Bush
Hillary Clinton | 40% 82% 5% 36% Brian Schweitzer | 48% 85% 11% 49%
Chris Christie | 45% 8% 84% 42% Jeb Bush [41% 8% 80% 35%
Not sure | 15% 10% 12% 22% Not sure [11% 8% 9% 16%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Schweitzer/Christie Montana or MT State
Brian Schw eitzer | 42% 7% 13% 38% Fan?
Chris Christie [41% 9% 75% 37% Montana | 39% 23% 29% 3%
Not sure | 17% 15% 11% 24% Montana State | 31% 27% 36% 31%
Not sure [ 30% 20% 35% 32%
June 21-23, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 807 Montana voters
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Party Race
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base |White |other
Support/Oppose
Kanye Baby Name 2016 Dem Pres
Support| 9% 14% 7% % Preference
Oppose [22% 22% 30% 17% Joe Biden| 9% 9% 11%
Not sure | 69% 64% 63% 76% Cory Booker | 3% 3% -
Hillary Clinton |52% 51% 55%
Andrew Cuomo| 1% 1% -
Kirsten Gillibrand | 1% 2% -
Brian Schweitzer |17% 16% 21%
Hizabeth Warren | 3% 4% 2%
Someone else/Not|13% 14% 10%
sure
Race Race
Base [White |Other Base |White |Other
2016 GOP Pres Bullock Approval
Preference
Approve [46% 47% 40%
Jeb Bush [13% 14% - ]
Disapprove |29% 28% 37%
Chris Christie [12% 11% 19%
Not sure |25% 25% 23%

Ted Cruz|12% 11% 30%
Bobby Jindal | 6% 6% 4%
Susana Martinez| 3% 2% 9%
Rand Paul [21% 21% 17%
Marco Rubio |10% 11% 2%
Paul Ryan| 9% 10% -
Rick Santorum | 1% 2% -

Someone else/Not [13% 13% 19%
sure

June 21-23, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 807 Montana voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Race Race

Base [White |Other

Base [White |Other

Baucus Approval Tester Approval

Approve [36% 36% 37% Approve (48% 47% 58%

Disapprove |52% 53% 51% Disapprove |43% 45% 33%

Not sure |[11% 11% 12% Not sure| 8% 8% 9%

Race Race

Base |White |Other Base |White |Other

Support/Oppose Blg

Should Same-sex
Checks for All Gun

Marriage Be
Sales Allowed?
Support|58% 58% 60% It should be allowed |42% 40% 62%
Oppose [35% 35% 31% It should not (48% 50% 28%

Not sure| 7% 7% 9% Not sure |10% 10% 9%

June 21-23, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 807 Montana voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
Base [White |Other
Gay Marriage/Civ.
Unions/No
Recognition
Gay couples should [39% 37% 56%
be allowed to legally
marry
Gay couples should [32% 32% 26%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no|[27% 28% 16%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure| 2% 2% 2%
Race
Base |White |Other
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton |45% 43% 61%
Jeb Bush|45% 47% 30%
Not sure |10% 10% 9%

Race
Base |White |Other
Support/Oppose
Medicaid Expansion
Support|46% 45% 53%
Oppose (38% 39% 24%
Not sure [16% 15% 23%
Race
Base |White |Other
Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton |40% 38% 52%
Chris Christie [45% 47% 32%
Not sure [15% 15% 16%

June 21-23, 2013

survey of 807 Montana voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Base |White |Other Base [White |Other
Schweitzer/Bush Schweitzer/Christie
Brian Schweitzer [48% 45% 64% Brian Schweitzer [42% 40% 56%
Jeb Bush |41% 43% 26% Chris Christie [41% 42% 29%
Not sure |11% 12% 11% Not sure [17% 18% 14%
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base [White |Other
Montana or MT State Support/Oppose
Fan? Kanye Baby Name
Montana|39% 39% 35% Support| 9% 9% 9%
Montana State |31% 31% 33% Oppose [22% 22% 23%
Not sure |30% 29% 32% Not sure [69% 69% 68%
June 21-23, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 807 Montana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
2016 Dem Pres 2016 GOP Pres
Preference Preference
Joe Biden| 9% 18% - 11% 6% Jeb Bush|13% 22% 17% 11% 11%
Cory Booker | 3% 6% - 3% 2% Chris Christie [12% 11% 7% 16% 8%
Hillary Clinton |52% 41% 62% 49% 58% Ted Cruz|12% 33% 10% 10% 11%
Andrew Cuomo| 1% - - - 4% Bobby Jindal | 6% - - 10% 3%
Kirsten Gillibrand | 1% 6% - 1% - Susana Martinez| 3% - - 5% 1%
Brian Schweitzer [17% 18% 23% 15% 16% Rand Paul [21% 11% 33% 18% 20%
Hizabeth Warren| 3% - 4% 6% 1% Marco Rubio | 10% - 7% 10% 16%
Someone else/Not|13% 12% 12% 15% 12% PaulRyan| 9% 11% 17% 8% 6%
sure Rick Santorum | 1% - - 1% 3%
Someone else/Not [13% 11% 10% 11% 21%
sure
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Bullock Approval Baucus Approval
Approve [46% 44% 46% 46% 47% Approve [36% 42% 43% 31% 37%
Disapprove [29% 33% 30% 30% 25% Disapprove [52% 42% 49% 58% 52%
Not sure [25% 22% 24% 24% 28% Not sure [11% 15% 8% 11% 12%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Tester Approval Support/Oppose B/g
Approve |48% 54% 47% 45%  51% g;‘lee‘s’ks for Al Gun
i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Disapprove |43% 37% 46% 47% 40% Support|58% 67% 56% 57% 56%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure| 8% 9% 7% 8%  10% Oppose |35% 33% 40% 35%  32%
Not sure| 7% - 4% 8% 12%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Should Same-sex Gay Marriage/Civ.
Marriage Be Unions/No
Allowed? Recognition
It should be allowed |42% 61% 49% 39% 32% Gay couples should |39% 58% 44% 35% 33%
It should not [48% 30% 43% 52%  54% be allowed to 'r‘ig;r"r'z
0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure|10% 9% 8% 9%  14% Gay couples should [3206 16% 28% 36%  35%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no |27% 26% 25% 27% 29%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure| 2% - 3% 2% 3%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Support/Oppose Clinton/Bush
Medicaid Expansion Hillary Clinton |45% 53% 45% 43%  45%
Support|46% 43% 54% 45%  43% JebBush|45% 33% 43% 49%  46%
Oppose | 38% 43% 37% 37%  36% Not sure|10% 13% 12% 8% 9%
Not sure |16% 13% 10% 18% 20%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Clinton/Christie Schweitzer/Bush
Hillary Clinton |40% 47% 41% 36% 41% Brian Schweitzer |48% 55% 55% 44% 45%
Chris Christie [45% 37% 38% 51% 45% Jeb Bush[41% 38% 31% 45% 43%
Not sure [15% 17% 21% 13% 14% Not sure | 11% 7% 14% 12% 11%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Schweitzer/Christie Montana or MT State
Brian Schweitzer [42% 59% 41% 38%  42% Fan?
Chris Christie [41% 28% 38% 46%  41% Montana 39% 47% 44% 37%  34%
Not sure |179% 14% 2206  17% 18% Montana State |31% 40% 29% 30% 30%
Not sure [30% 13% 27% 33% 36%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Support/Oppose
Kanye Baby Name
Support| 9% 14% 14% 7% 6%
Oppose [22% 32% 24% 20% 19%
Not sure |69% 54% 62% 72% 75%
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